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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 84 Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:26.090 1:36.953 2
2 86 Tyson JONES / 3J Racing / Cykel / 

Race Center / Ricondi / Kabuto
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:26.154 .064 1:37.000 7

3 3 David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:34.534 8.444 1:37.997 3
4 55 Andrew ORD / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 11:42.286 16.196 1:39.162 3
5 88B Dean OUGHTRED / Carl Cox Racing / 

Dynoverks
A Yamaha R1 1000 7 11:42.291 16.201 1:39.255 2

6 71 Kurt SUSHAMES C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:42.456 16.366 1:38.684 6
7 81 Joel RHODES C Yamaha R1 1000 7 11:46.783 20.693 1:39.033 7
8 10 Dean ARCHBOLD / Glen Middlemiss 

Morwell Kawasaki
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:49.439 23.349 1:40.035 3

9 74 Scott McGREGOR A Yamaha R1 1000 7 11:50.297 24.207 1:39.877 3
10 47 Quentin BLAZLEY B Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 11:50.912 24.822 1:39.783 7
11 137 Luke MARTYR C Yamaha R1 1000 7 11:58.670 32.580 1:40.875 2
12 28 Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:02.069 35.979 1:41.623 7
13 212 Anthony STEPHENS C Honda CBR 1000 7 12:03.734 37.644 1:41.281 2
14 65 Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:12.007 45.917 1:43.191 3
15 52 Donny OWEN C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:19.168 53.078 1:43.994 7
16 75 Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf 

Surf Co.
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:19.287 53.197 1:44.072 7

17 67 Toby FRISCH C Honda CBR 1000 7 12:29.731 1:03.641 1:44.268 7
18 26 Scott HONEYCHURCH / Scott's M-

cycles / Legana Tasmania / Michelin 
Tyres

C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:30.170 1:04.080 1:45.021 7

19 9 Brad CONDER B Honda CBR 1000 7 12:30.659 1:04.569 1:44.727 7
20 88 Mark DELANTY / Hunters Products B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:31.021 1:04.931 1:44.858 7
21 04 Michael HICKS C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:31.842 1:05.752 1:44.800 7
22 29 Richard HEWSON C Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:31.852 1:05.762 1:44.545 7
23 98 Marcus BURNS A Ducati 1299 7 12:33.574 1:07.484 1:45.118 5
24 7A Travis HARDY / 

www.banjaarayoga.com.au
C Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:37.083 1:10.993 1:45.466 6

25 5 Darren HANSBERRY / Race Bike 
Services

C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:38.272 1:12.182 1:46.091 4

26 82 Jake DREW B Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:38.577 1:12.487 1:46.058 7
27 23 Gerard HERDMAN C Honda CBR 1000 7 12:44.475 1:18.385 1:47.321 4
28 08 Craig BREWSTER C Honda CBR RR 1000 7 12:46.441 1:20.351 1:47.690 7
29 56 Sandy SPYRAKIS C BMW S 1000 RR 7 12:48.655 1:22.565 1:47.646 7
30 20 Jason LAVROFF B Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:49.763 1:23.673 1:47.981 5
31 23A Chris McGRATH / Professional 

Fabrication / Scott's M-cycles
C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:52.883 1:26.793 1:47.882 7

32 22A Seth LEBERTON C BMW S 1000 RR 7 12:53.360 1:27.270 1:47.851 7
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
33 369 Jason DLUGOSZ C Aprilia RSV4 1000 7 13:02.421 1:36.331 1:48.975 3

DNF 41 Cody TRAVERS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 8:32.281 2 Laps 1:40.603 4
DNF 7B Shane ROBINSON C Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 8:59.369 2 Laps 1:45.493 3
DNF 39 Alastair LOOMES B Honda CBR RR 1000 1 1:46.999 6 Laps 1:46.999 1

Fastest Lap was 1:36.953 by Nathan JONES

Current race lap record for SBK class - 1:32.316 by Wayne MAXWELL (VIC) on a Honda CBR RR set on 17/10/09

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
08 Craig BREWSTER 1:57.372 1:47.804 1:47.961 1:48.578 1:48.344 1:48.692 1:47.690
04 Michael HICKS 1:53.826 1:46.386 1:46.950 1:46.743 1:46.048 1:47.089 1:44.800
3 David BARKER 1:42.024 1:37.999 1:37.997 1:38.669 1:38.316 1:39.408 1:40.121
5 Darren HANSBERRY 1:56.022 1:47.629 1:47.865 1:46.091 1:46.718 1:47.069 1:46.878

7A Travis HARDY 1:56.582 1:47.267 1:47.192 1:48.094 1:46.874 1:45.466 1:45.608
7B Shane ROBINSON 1:54.850 1:45.909 1:45.493 1:46.272 1:46.845
9 Brad CONDER 1:53.554 1:45.907 1:47.464 1:47.289 1:45.918 1:45.800 1:44.727

10 Dean ARCHBOLD 1:45.406 1:40.299 1:40.035 1:40.993 1:40.940 1:40.071 1:41.695
20 Jason LAVROFF 1:58.679 1:49.025 1:48.083 1:48.100 1:47.981 1:48.454 1:49.441

22A Seth LEBERTON 1:59.863 1:49.522 1:49.396 1:49.166 1:49.207 1:48.355 1:47.851
23 Gerard HERDMAN 1:55.369 1:48.327 1:49.130 1:47.321 1:47.323 1:48.152 1:48.853

23A Chris McGRATH 1:59.409 1:49.312 1:49.048 1:49.853 1:49.027 1:48.352 1:47.882
26 Scott HONEYCHURCH 1:52.401 1:46.290 1:47.341 1:46.485 1:46.033 1:46.599 1:45.021
28 Travis BAAS 1:49.007 1:42.032 1:42.552 1:41.920 1:42.814 1:42.121 1:41.623
29 Richard HEWSON 1:55.772 1:47.864 1:47.586 1:45.317 1:44.581 1:46.187 1:44.545
39 Alastair LOOMES 1:46.999
41 Cody TRAVERS 1:47.255 1:40.841 1:41.212 1:40.603 1:42.370
47 Quentin BLAZLEY 1:45.758 1:40.971 1:41.124 1:41.658 1:40.873 1:40.745 1:39.783
52 Donny OWEN 1:53.120 1:44.104 1:44.202 1:44.806 1:44.354 1:44.588 1:43.994
55 Andrew ORD 1:43.838 1:39.242 1:39.162 1:40.204 1:39.688 1:40.073 1:40.079
56 Sandy SPYRAKIS 1:59.027 1:49.143 1:48.096 1:48.195 1:48.074 1:48.474 1:47.646
65 Nathan McKENZIE 1:50.801 1:43.665 1:43.191 1:43.611 1:43.512 1:43.520 1:43.707
67 Toby FRISCH 1:56.182 1:47.307 1:45.824 1:45.078 1:44.847 1:46.225 1:44.268
71 Kurt SUSHAMES 1:45.618 1:40.101 1:39.990 1:39.678 1:39.217 1:38.684 1:39.168
74 Scott McGREGOR 1:46.241 1:40.999 1:39.877 1:40.222 1:41.118 1:40.695 1:41.145
75 Trent BINAISSE 1:50.627 1:45.361 1:45.217 1:45.233 1:44.425 1:44.352 1:44.072
81 Joel RHODES 1:47.419 1:40.035 1:40.343 1:39.725 1:39.726 1:40.502 1:39.033
82 Jake DREW 1:54.408 1:48.552 1:47.843 1:48.008 1:46.949 1:46.759 1:46.058
84 Nathan JONES 1:42.068 1:36.953 1:37.221 1:37.557 1:37.735 1:37.228 1:37.328
86 Tyson JONES 1:41.035 1:37.021 1:38.260 1:37.564 1:37.949 1:37.325 1:37.000
88 Mark DELANTY 1:54.718 1:45.302 1:46.216 1:47.594 1:45.423 1:46.910 1:44.858

88B Dean OUGHTRED 1:43.637 1:39.255 1:39.278 1:40.145 1:39.798 1:39.886 1:40.292
98 Marcus BURNS 1:58.548 1:46.158 1:46.932 1:45.942 1:45.118 1:45.362 1:45.514

137 Luke MARTYR 1:46.514 1:40.875 1:41.952 1:41.894 1:41.554 1:43.500 1:42.381
212 Anthony STEPHENS 1:48.203 1:41.281 1:41.989 1:43.186 1:43.567 1:43.280 1:42.228
369 Jason DLUGOSZ 2:00.708 1:49.330 1:48.975 1:49.267 1:49.404 1:50.031 1:54.706

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 86 Tyson JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:41.035 1
2 1 86 Tyson JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.021 2
2 2 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:36.953 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
3 1:37.999 1.967 74 1:39.877 10.875 212 1:43.186 20.860 26 1:46.033 47.016

Lap 1 88B 1:39.255 4.836 81 1:40.343 11.555 28 1:41.920 21.712 67 1:44.847 47.704
86 1:41.035 55 1:39.242 5.024 47 1:41.124 11.611 65 1:43.611 27.469 88 1:45.423 47.719
3 1:42.024 .989 10 1:40.299 7.649 41 1:41.212 13.066 52 1:44.806 32.433 7B 1:46.845 47.835

84 1:42.068 1.033 71 1:40.101 7.663 137 1:41.952 13.099 75 1:45.233 32.639 04 1:46.048 48.419
88B 1:43.637 2.602 47 1:40.971 8.673 212 1:41.989 15.231 26 1:46.485 38.718 9 1:45.918 48.598

55 1:43.838 2.803 74 1:40.999 9.184 28 1:42.552 17.349 7B 1:46.272 38.725 29 1:44.581 49.586
10 1:45.406 4.371 137 1:40.875 9.333 65 1:43.191 21.415 88 1:47.594 40.031 98 1:45.118 51.164
71 1:45.618 4.583 81 1:40.035 9.398 75 1:45.217 24.963 04 1:46.743 40.106 5 1:46.718 52.791
47 1:45.758 4.723 41 1:40.841 10.040 52 1:44.202 25.184 9 1:47.289 40.415 82 1:46.949 54.226
74 1:46.241 5.206 212 1:41.281 11.428 26 1:47.341 29.790 67 1:45.078 40.592 7A 1:46.874 54.475

137 1:46.514 5.479 28 1:42.032 12.983 88 1:46.216 29.994 29 1:45.317 42.740 23 1:47.323 55.936
39 1:46.999 5.964 65 1:43.665 16.410 7B 1:45.493 30.010 98 1:45.942 43.781 08 1:48.344 58.525
41 1:47.255 6.220 75 1:45.361 17.932 9 1:47.464 30.683 5 1:46.091 43.808 20 1:47.981 1:00.334
81 1:47.419 6.384 52 1:44.104 19.168 04 1:46.950 30.920 82 1:48.008 45.012 56 1:48.074 1:01.001

212 1:48.203 7.168 26 1:46.290 20.635 67 1:45.824 33.071 7A 1:48.094 45.336 23A 1:49.027 1:05.115
28 1:49.007 7.972 9 1:45.907 21.405 82 1:47.843 34.561 23 1:47.321 46.348 22A 1:49.207 1:05.620
75 1:50.627 9.592 88 1:45.302 21.964 7A 1:47.192 34.799 08 1:48.578 47.916 369 1:49.404 1:06.150
65 1:50.801 9.766 04 1:46.386 22.156 29 1:47.586 34.980 20 1:48.100 50.088
26 1:52.401 11.366 7B 1:45.909 22.703 5 1:47.865 35.274 56 1:48.195 50.662 Lap 6
52 1:53.120 12.085 82 1:48.552 24.904 98 1:46.932 35.396 23A 1:49.853 53.823 84 1:37.228
9 1:53.554 12.519 67 1:47.307 25.433 23 1:49.130 36.584 22A 1:49.166 54.148 86 1:37.325 .392

04 1:53.826 12.791 29 1:47.864 25.580 08 1:47.961 36.895 369 1:49.267 54.481 3 1:39.408 5.651
82 1:54.408 13.373 5 1:47.629 25.595 20 1:48.083 39.545 88B 1:39.886 13.237
88 1:54.718 13.683 23 1:48.327 25.640 56 1:48.096 40.024 Lap 5 55 1:40.073 13.445
7B 1:54.850 13.815 7A 1:47.267 25.793 23A 1:49.048 41.527 84 1:37.735 71 1:38.684 14.526
23 1:55.369 14.334 98 1:46.158 26.650 22A 1:49.396 42.539 86 1:37.949 .295 10 1:40.071 18.982
29 1:55.772 14.737 08 1:47.804 27.120 369 1:48.975 42.771 3 1:38.316 3.471 81 1:40.502 18.988
5 1:56.022 14.987 20 1:49.025 29.648 88B 1:39.798 10.579 74 1:40.695 20.390

67 1:56.182 15.147 56 1:49.143 30.114 Lap 4 55 1:39.688 10.600 47 1:40.745 22.367
7A 1:56.582 15.547 23A 1:49.312 30.665 84 1:37.557 71 1:39.217 13.070 137 1:43.500 27.527
08 1:57.372 16.337 22A 1:49.522 31.329 86 1:37.564 .081 81 1:39.726 15.714 28 1:42.121 31.684
98 1:58.548 17.513 369 1:49.330 31.982 3 1:38.669 2.890 10 1:40.940 16.139 212 1:43.280 32.744
20 1:58.679 17.644 88B 1:40.145 8.516 74 1:41.118 16.923 65 1:43.520 39.538
56 1:59.027 17.992 Lap 3 55 1:40.204 8.647 47 1:40.873 18.850 52 1:44.588 46.412

23A 1:59.409 18.374 84 1:37.221 71 1:39.678 11.588 41 1:42.370 20.747 75 1:44.352 46.453
22A 1:59.863 18.828 86 1:38.260 .074 10 1:40.993 12.934 137 1:41.554 21.255 26 1:46.599 56.387
369 2:00.708 19.673 3 1:37.997 1.778 74 1:40.222 13.540 212 1:43.567 26.692 67 1:46.225 56.701

88B 1:39.278 5.928 81 1:39.725 13.723 28 1:42.814 26.791 9 1:45.800 57.170
Lap 2 55 1:39.162 6.000 47 1:41.658 15.712 65 1:43.512 33.246 88 1:46.910 57.401

86 1:37.021 71 1:39.990 9.467 41 1:40.603 16.112 52 1:44.354 39.052 04 1:47.089 58.280
84 1:36.953 .965 10 1:40.035 9.498 137 1:41.894 17.436 75 1:44.425 39.329 29 1:46.187 58.545
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
98 1:45.362 59.298 20 1:49.441 1:23.673
5 1:47.069 1:02.632 23A 1:47.882 1:26.793

7A 1:45.466 1:02.713 22A 1:47.851 1:27.270
82 1:46.759 1:03.757 369 1:54.706 1:36.331
23 1:48.152 1:06.860
08 1:48.692 1:09.989
20 1:48.454 1:11.560
56 1:48.474 1:12.247

23A 1:48.352 1:16.239
22A 1:48.355 1:16.747
369 1:50.031 1:18.953

Lap 7
84 1:37.328
86 1:37.000 .064
3 1:40.121 8.444

55 1:40.079 16.196
88B 1:40.292 16.201

71 1:39.168 16.366
81 1:39.033 20.693
10 1:41.695 23.349
74 1:41.145 24.207
47 1:39.783 24.822

137 1:42.381 32.580
28 1:41.623 35.979

212 1:42.228 37.644
65 1:43.707 45.917
52 1:43.994 53.078
75 1:44.072 53.197
67 1:44.268 1:03.641
26 1:45.021 1:04.080
9 1:44.727 1:04.569

88 1:44.858 1:04.931
04 1:44.800 1:05.752
29 1:44.545 1:05.762
98 1:45.514 1:07.484
7A 1:45.608 1:10.993

5 1:46.878 1:12.182
82 1:46.058 1:12.487
23 1:48.853 1:18.385
08 1:47.690 1:20.351
56 1:47.646 1:22.565

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 86 86 86 84 84 84 84 84
84 3 84 86 86 86 86 86

3 84 3 3 3 3 3 3
55 88B 88B 88B 88B 88B 88B 55
10 55 55 55 55 55 55 88B
71 10 10 71 71 71 71 71

113 71 71 10 10 81 10 81
81 47 47 74 74 10 81 10

88B 74 74 81 81 74 74 74
39 137 137 47 47 47 47 47
47 39 81 41 41 41 137 137
74 41 41 137 137 137 28 28
41 81 212 212 212 212 212 212

137 212 28 28 28 28 65 65
212 28 65 65 65 65 52 52

28 75 75 75 52 52 75 75
52 65 52 52 75 75 26 67

9 26 26 26 26 26 67 26
65 52 9 88 7B 67 9 9
7B 9 88 7B 88 88 88 88
57 04 04 9 04 7B 04 04
26 82 7B 04 9 04 29 29
04 88 82 67 67 9 98 98
88 7B 67 82 29 29 5 7A
98 23 29 7A 98 98 7A 5
29 29 5 29 5 5 82 82

211 5 23 5 82 82 23 23
7A 67 7A 98 7A 7A 08 08
75 7A 98 23 23 23 20 56

899 08 08 08 08 08 56 20
08 98 20 20 20 20 23A 23A
82 20 56 56 56 56 22A 22A

5 56 23A 23A 23A 23A 369 369
75A 23A 22A 22A 22A 22A
23A 22A 369 369 369 369
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SUPERBIKE
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 16:47:20
Event: R09 Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 17:03

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

23 369
20

22A
67
56

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


